This can be done based on the Capital Asset Pricing
Model. This model uses the beta, i.e. a measure of risk
relative to the market, which is estimated by regressing
returns of an asset against a public market index.

The specific characteristics of the PE asset class
make it difficult to apply traditional approaches
to equity risk analysis. While public market asset
managers can use reliable statistical data to support
their analysis, such data is lacking for PE and in
particular for Venture Capital. The analysis of PE
returns, volatility and correlations is limited by the
relatively short time series of the publicly available
data, which is not fully representative of the market,
and the inherent lower transparency of the PE market
in general. In particular, data does not fully capture
the uncertainty of the asset class. Furthermore, as
the Internal Rate of Return (“IRR”), the standard
performance measure used for PE funds, is capital-
weighted, while the performance measure of public
market assets is traditionally time-weighted, it is not
possible to analyse the correlation between PE and
other asset classes without significant adjustments
and therefore potentially large biases.

EUR M. Capital Calls Reflows

2018 154.6 78.8

2017 135.6 57.1

31.12.2018

Public market risk: All Private Equity

+10% -10%

Retained Beta 0.68

Final Sensitivity: +6.8% Final Sensitivity: -6.8%

Profit or loss account Profit or loss account

(EUR) (EUR)

36 267 531 (36 267 531)

44

03. Financial Risk Management

/ EIF Financial Statements

31.12.2017

Public market risk: All Private Equity

+10% -10%

Retained Beta 1.088 Retained Beta 1.088

Final Sensitivity: +10.88% Final Sensitivity: -10.88%

Profit or
loss account

Equity
(Fair value reserve)

Total effect
on equity

Profit or
loss account

Equity
(Fair value reserve)

Total effect
on equity

(EUR) (EUR) (EUR) (EUR) (EUR) (EUR)

1 978 744 41 111 510 43 090 254 (1 472 568) (41 617 686) (43 090 254)

3.2.4.2 Foreign currency risk

The currency exposure of the EIF Own Risk PE
portfolio, based on the currency denomination of the
investee funds, can be broken down as follows:

For 2018, changes due to foreign exchange rates for
private equity investments amount to EUR (5 212 082),
which has been recognised in the Statement of
comprehensive income.

For 2017, changes due to foreign exchange rates
for shares and other variable income amounted
to EUR (3 057 521), of which EUR (2 744 954) had
been posted to the fair value reserve and EUR
(312 567) had been transferred to the Statement of
comprehensive income following the recognition of
impairment on the PE portfolio at year end).

A sensitivity analysis is performed for all currencies
representing more than 5 % of the total exposure to
assess the impact of currency movements. Only GBP
falls into this category and the impact of an increase